SG150CX
Multi-MPPT String Inverter for 1000 Vdc System
Higher current input, adaptable to all PV modules for
more design flexibility
Global MPPT scanning, increasing generation yield by
over 2%
Intelligent PID recovery function
HIGH YIELD SAFE AND DURABLE

accurately locating abnormal strings
© 2025 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 7
Type designation SG150CX
Input (DC)
Recommended max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage *
Min. PV input voltage / Startup input voltage
Rated PV input voltage
MPPT voltage range **
No. of independent MPP inputs
No. of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
Max. current for DC connector
Output (AC)
Rated AC output power
Max. AC output apparent power
Max. AC output current
Rated AC output current
Rated AC voltage
AC voltage range
Rated grid frequency
Grid frequency range
Harmonic (THD)
Power factor at rated power / Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / AC connection
Efficiency
Max. efficiency
European efficiency
Protection & function
Grid monitoring
DC reverse polarity protection
AC short-circuit protection
Leakage current protection
Surge protection
Ground fault monitoring
DC switch
PV string current monitoring
Intelligent DC arc interrupter
Arc fault circuit interrupter (AFCI)
PID recovery function
RSD compatibility ***
General data
Dimensions (W * H * D)
Weight
Mounting method
Topology
Degree of protection
Night power consumption
Corrosion
Operating ambient temperature range
Allowable relative humidity range (non-condensing)
Cooling method
Max. operating altitude
Display
Communication
DC connection type
AC connection type
AC cable specification
Grid compliance
Grid support
210 kWp
1100 V
180 V / 200 V
600 V ( 380 V / 400 V / 415 V ); 720 V ( 480 V )
180 V  – 1000 V
7
 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3
336 A ( 48 A * 7 )
462 A ( 66 A * 7 )
30 A
150 kW
165 kVA